Company on CNINFO (www.cninfo.com.cn) and other designated media for information disclosure.

On August 24, 2022, the Company and the relevant parties received the Decision on Publicly Reproaching Offcn

Education Technology Co., Ltd. and Corresponding Parties from Shenzhen Stock Exchange. In response to the

above-mentioned failure to truthfully disclose related party relationships and transactions in accordance with

regulations, the Shenzhen Stock Exchange publicly reproached the Company and its chairman Li Yongxin, director

and general manager Wang Zhendong, director Shi Lei, CFO Luo Xue, and board secretary Gui Hongzhi.

Section XVII. Significant events of the Company’s subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

   Offcn Education Technology Co., Ltd. 2022 Annual Report

87

Chapter 7  Share Changes and Shareholders

Section I. Changes in Shares

1. Changes in Shares

Unit: share(s)

Before Change Increase or Decrease (+ or -) After Change

Number of

shares
Proportion

New

share

s

issue

d

Bon

us

shar

es

Convers

ion of

equity

reserves

into

share

capital

Other Subtotal
Number of

shares
Proportion

1. Shares with trading restrictions 4,564,776,021 74.01%   -3,076,550,617 -3,076,550,617 1,488,225,404 24.13%

(1) Shares held by state

(2) Shares held by state-owned legal

person

(3) Other shares held by domestic

capital
4,564,776,021 74.01%   -3,076,550,617 -3,076,550,617 1,488,225,404 24.13%

Of which: shares held by domestic

legal person
89,117,723 1.44%   -89,117,723 -89,117,723 0 0.00%

Shares held by domestic

natural person
4,475,658,298 72.57%   -2,987,432,894 -2,987,432,894 1,488,225,404 24.13%

(4) Shares held by overseas capital

Of which: shares held by overseas

legal person

Shares held by overseas

natural person

2. Shares without trading

restrictions
1,602,623,368 25.99%   3,076,550,617 3,076,550,617 4,679,173,985 75.87%

(1) RMB ordinary shares 1,602,623,368 25.99%   3,076,550,617 3,076,550,617 4,679,173,985 75.87%

(2) Domestic - listed shares for

oversea investors

(3) Foreign - listed shares for

overseas investors

(4) Other

3. Total number of shares 6,167,399,389 100.00%   0 0 6,167,399,389 100.00%

Reasons for changes in shares

   Offcn Education Technology Co., Ltd. 2022 Annual Report

88

√Applicable  □  Not applicable

Mainly due to the release of sales restrictions on part of the shares issued by the major asset restructuring and the change of key

executive’s lock-up shares during the reporting period

Approval of changes in shares

□ Applicable   √ Not applicable

Transfer of share changes

□ Applicable   √ Not applicable

The impact of share changes on financial indicators such as basic earnings per share and diluted earnings per share,